

Order passed below Exh.11
In RCS No.94/2026

Other side to say.

Bhor
Date : 07.05.2026.

(S.D.Shirsat)
2nd Jt.Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,
Bhor, Dist. Pune

Order passed below Exh.12
In RCS No.94/2026

Vakalatnama of defendant is seen and filed.

Bhor

Date : 07.05.2026.

(S.D.Shirsat)
2nd Jt.Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,
Bhor, Dist. Pune

Order passed below Exh.13
In RCS No.94/2026

Memo of address of defendant is seen and filed.

Bhor
Date : 07.05.2026.

(S.D.Shirsat)
2nd Jt.Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,
Bhor, Dist. Pune

Order passed below Exh.14
In RCS No.94/2026

Considering reason time is granted till next date subject to limitation.

Bhor

Date : 07.05.2026.

(S.D.Shirsat)
2nd Jt.Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,
Bhor, Dist. Pune

Order passed below Exh.15
In RCS No.94/2026

Through present pursis defendant informed that
construction is completed. Hence, pursis is seen and filed.

Bhor
Date : 07.05.2026.

(S.D.Shirsat)
2nd Jt.Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,
Bhor, Dist. Pune

Order passed below Exh.16
In RCS No.94/2026

Pursis is seen and filed.

Bhor

Date : 07.05.2026.

(S.D.Shirsat)
2nd Jt.Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,
Bhor, Dist. Pune

Order passed below Exh.11
In RCS No.94/2026

Heard Ld. Advocate of the plaintiff and defendant. The defendant filed pursis at Exh.16 and informed that they will not carry out any construction till next date. Accordingly, with consent of both the parties the application is disposed off.

Bhor
Date : 07.05.2026.

(S.D.Shirsat)
2nd Jt.Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,
Bhor, Dist. Pune